MCF02G Series
Antisurge (T) Glass Fuses
Page 1 26/05/05  V1.0
20
+3
-4
31.8±0.8
6.35±0.1

Dimensions : Millimetres
Specifications
Ampere Rating
In Voltage Rating
Nominal Resistance
Cold
(ΩΩ)
Nominal Melting I2t
A2S Breaking Capacity Part Number
125mA
250
22.3 0.152
10,000A at 125V ac
35A at 250V ac
MCF02G-125MA
300mA 3.11 0.73 MCF02G-300MA
400mA 1.86 1.35 MCF02G-400MA
500mA 1.25 2.55 MCF02G-500MA
800mA 0.55 8.00 MCF02G-800MA
1A 0.375 14.0 MCF02G-1A
1.6A 0.17 49.6
10,000A at 125V ac
100A at 250V ac
MCF02G-1.6A
2A 0.116 77.0 MCF02G-2A
2.5A 0.0805 130.0 MCF02G-2.5A
3A 0.0588 200.0 MCF02G-3A
4A 0.0308 76.1
10,000A at 125V ac
200A at 250V ac
MCF02G-4A
5A 0.0212 140.0 MCF02G-5A
6.25A 0.0152 242.0 MCF02G-6.25A
8A 0.011 445.0
300A at 32V ac
MCF02G-8A
10A 32 0.0082 760.0 MCF02G-10A
MCF02G Series
Antisurge (T) Glass Fuses
Page 2 26/05/05  V1.0
Average Time Current Curves
Part Number Explanation:
MCF02G
Type
125MA
Current Rating
Current Ratings Available       : 125mA, 300mA, 400mA, 500mA, 800mA, 1A, 1.6A, 2A, 2.5A, 3A, 4A, 5A, 6.25A, 8A and 10A
MA = Milliampere, A = Ampere.
For enquiries from all other markets
MCF02G Series
Antisurge (T) Glass Fuses
Page 3 26/05/05  V1.0
Notes:
International Sales Offices:
AUSTRALIA – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 61 2 9645 8888
Fax No: ++ 61 2 9644 7898
FRANCE – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 33 474 68 99 99
Fax No: ++ 33 474 68 99 90
NORWAY – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 45 44 53 66 66
Fax No: ++ 45 44 53 66 02
AUSTRIA – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 43 662 2180 680
Fax No: ++ 43 662 2180 670
GERMANY – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 49 89 61 39 39 39
Fax No: ++ 49 89 613 59 01
PORTUGAL – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 34 93 475 8804
Fax No: ++ 34 93 474 5288
ESTONIA – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 358 9 560 7780
Fax No: ++ 358 9 345 5411
NETHERLANDS – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 31 30 241 7373
Fax No: ++ 31 30 241 7333
UK – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 44 8701 200 200
Fax No: ++ 44 8701 200 201
SINGAPORE –
Farnell-Newark InOne
Tel No: ++ 65 6788 0200
Fax No: ++ 65 6788 0300
HONG KONG –
Farnell-Newark InOne
Tel No: ++ 852 2268 9888
Fax No: ++ 852 2268 9899
BELGIUM – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 32 3 475 2810
Fax No: ++ 32 3 227 3648
BRAZIL – Farnell-Newark InOne
Tel No: ++ 55 11 4066 9400
Fax No: ++ 55 11 4066 9410
IRELAND – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 353 1 830 9277
Fax No: ++ 353 1 830 9016
SPAIN – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 34 93 475 8805
Fax No: ++ 34 93 474 5107
CHINA – Farnell-Newark InOne
Tel No: ++86 10 6238 5152
Fax No: ++86 10 6238 5022
ITALY – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 39 02 93 995 200
Fax No: ++ 39 02 93 995 300
SWEDEN – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 46 8 730 50 00
Fax No: ++ 46 8 83 52 62
MALAYSIA –
Farnell-Newark InOne